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June 2024
TANF Summary
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Families Persons Adults Children Total
Issuance

Average
Issuance /

Case

Average
Issuance /
Person

Cases
vs Prior
Month

Persons
vs Prior
Month

Issuance
vs Prior
Month

Cases
vs Prior
Year

Persons
vs Prior
Year

Issuance
vs Prior
Year

Grand
Total* $201,917(133)(297)($27,516)(265)(165)$118.48$250.04$1,256,4388,6701,93510,6055,025

*Includes prior month totals

- The increase in the average issuance per case in December 2023 is due to the removal of the 20% TANF Reduction.

Excludes

Grant Diversion totals of: 303
Cases; $295,455

Includes

TANF Child Only: 3,045 Cases; 4,936 Children; $740,480

Unemployed Two Parent Program: 204 Cases; 987
Recipients; $82,289

Tribal
Tribal Data available EOM



SNAP Summary
June 2024
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$357.06 $362.93

Families Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Average Issuance /
Case

Average Issuance /
Person

Grand
Total* $179.28$362.93$170,882,911399,996553,166953,162470,841

Cases vs Prior Month Persons vs Prior Month Issuance vs Prior Month Cases vs Prior Year Persons vs Prior Year Issuance vs Prior Year

Grand
Total* $7,990,75613,75014,640$626,6368661,467

*Includes prior month totals. (2/19 SNAP benefits paid out in 1/19 are included in 2/19 numbers.)
FF Coronavirus Response Act - H.R. 6201 adjustments:
 - Excludes: P-EBT (Pandemic School Meals Replacement and Child Care Replacement) and S-EBT (Sun Bucks Summer EBT). Program benefits are not SNAP benefits and are
excluded. P-EBT/S-EBT families also receiving SNAP are included in families, persons, and children, but benefits issued are excluded.
- P-EBT: $480 issued, 4 families, and 4 children for this month.
- S-EBT: $35,087,220 issued, 146,361 families, and 292,391 children for this month.
- On 6/19/2023, DBME started receiving claims for replacement of stolen benefits as a result of electronic theft, known as EBT Skimming.
- EBT Skimming Monthly Preliminary Data: Between 6/1/2024 and 6/30/2024, 80 SNAP claims were approved for an issued amount of $25,892.
- EBT Skimming Quarterly Final Data: In Q3 (April 2024 - June 2024), 290 SNAP claims were approved for an issued amount of $98,780.



Medical Summary
June 2024
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Tuberculosis Control
(rolling 10 year view)

Families PersonsTotal Payments Cases vs PriorMonth
Persons vs
Prior Month

Payments vs
Prior Month

Cases vs Prior
Year

Persons vs
Prior Year

Payments vs
Prior Year
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SNAP Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa
Total

Northern Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total

Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total

Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total

Grand Total

$183.39
$183.39

$376.92
$376.92

$92,550,786
$92,550,786

225,298
225,298

279,379
279,379

504,677
504,677

245,546
245,546

$177.11
$181.15
$167.43
$180.00
$185.84

$349.54
$395.25
$292.27
$365.77
$395.37

$18,683,386
$5,223,244
$6,239,939
$3,054,948
$4,165,255

39,377
11,937
11,783
6,867
8,790

66,111
16,897
25,486
10,105
13,623

105,488
28,834
37,269
16,972
22,413

53,452
13,215
21,350
8,352
10,535

$172.00
$166.50
$169.08
$176.06
$171.63
$180.63

$364.07
$374.95
$292.98
$394.58
$306.31
$352.33

$25,866,211
$8,459,618
$3,817,202
$11,092,325
$601,894
$1,895,172

62,040
20,872
7,454
28,506
1,209
3,999

88,345
29,936
15,122
34,496
2,298
6,493

150,385
50,808
22,576
63,002
3,507
10,492

71,047
22,562
13,029
28,112
1,965
5,379

$175.39
$157.32
$178.26
$176.93
$175.66
$165.28

$335.16
$357.68
$335.74
$343.84
$365.46
$314.41

$33,782,528
$1,810,586
$27,076,458
$133,408
$1,008,299
$3,753,777

73,281
4,796
57,668
300
2,430
8,087

119,331
6,713
94,229
454
3,310
14,625

192,612
11,509
151,897
754
5,740
22,712

100,796
5,062
80,648
388
2,759
11,939

$179.28$362.93$170,882,911399,996553,166953,162470,841

June 2024 SNAP Detail
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TANF Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa
Total

Northern Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total

Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total

Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total

Grand Total

$115.29
$115.29

$249.43
$249.43

$748,777
$748,777

5,131
5,131

1,364
1,364

6,495
6,495

3,002
3,002

$123.89
$108.48
$130.69
$129.79
$145.80

$247.79
$260.93
$243.24
$241.89
$243.00

$67,894
$19,309
$35,026
$10,643
$2,916

487
158
236
74
19

61
20
32
8
1

548
178
268
82
20

274
74
144
44
12

$126.02
$114.08
$131.64
$127.74
$124.91
$148.72

$250.80
$273.42
$236.33
$248.10
$261.18
$232.78

$153,490
$34,451
$19,615
$85,843
$2,873
$10,708

1,085
254
132
612
20
67

133
48
17
60
3
5

1,218
302
149
672
23
72

612
126
83
346
11
46

$122.13
$112.05
$121.11
$204.00
$126.80
$133.00

$251.78
$240.70
$252.02
$204.00
$266.72
$250.04

$286,277
$6,499

$246,223
$816
$7,735
$25,004

1,967
48

1,687
4
58
170

377
10
346
0
3
18

2,344
58

2,033
4
61
188

1,137
27
977
4
29
100

$118.48$250.04$1,256,4388,6701,93510,6055,025

June 2024 TANF Detail



Month

Households
Received

Diversion Payment

Households
Received

Cash Assistance
Within 180 days (1)

% Households
Received

Cash Assistance
Within 180 days (1)

Jul-2016                891 61 6.8%
Aug-2016                981 79 8.1%
Sep-2016                880 69 7.8%
Oct-2016                803 71 8.8%
Nov-2016                693 78 11.3%
Dec-2016                752 57 7.6%
Jan-2017                621 61 9.8%
Feb-2017                517 43 8.3%
Mar-2017                581 50 8.6%
Apr-2017                661 57 8.6%

May-2017                749 81 10.8%
Jun-2017                762 69 9.1%
Jul-2017                803 55 6.8%

Aug-2017                901 48 5.3%
Sep-2017                797 52 6.5%
Oct-2017                726 47 6.5%
Nov-2017                648 35 5.4%
Dec-2017                721 51 7.1%
Jan-2018                526 54 10.3%
Feb-2018                469 40 8.5%
Mar-2018                463 37 8.0%
Apr-2018                579 61 10.5%

May-2018                579 40 6.9%
Jun-2018                655 53 8.1%

Jul-2018                674 47 7.0%
Aug-2018                773 47 6.1%
Sep-2018                678 36 5.3%
Oct-2018                618 37 6.0%
Nov-2018                617 43 7.0%
Dec-2018                554 56 10.1%
Jan-2019                485 32 6.6%
Feb-2019                374 26 7.0%
Mar-2019                392 32 8.2%
Apr-2019                553 47 8.5%

May-2019                610 46 7.5%
Jun-2019                645 47 7.3%

Jul-2019                656 40 6.1%
Aug-2019                710 46 6.5%
Sep-2019                602 32 5.3%
Oct-2019                624 41 6.6%
Nov-2019                535 33 6.2%
Dec-2019                558 42 7.5%
Jan-2020                495 43 8.7%
Feb-2020                454 33 7.3%
Mar-2020                358 24 6.7%
Apr-2020                565 33 5.8%

May-2020                386 25 6.5%
Jun-2020                197 18 9.1%

Jul-2020                166 15 9.0%
Aug-2020                250 22 8.8%
Sep-2020                294 24 8.2%
Oct-2020                387 22 5.7%
Nov-2020                384 27 7.0%
Dec-2020                360 19 5.3%
Jan-2021                259 18 6.9%
Feb-2021                228 8 3.5%
Mar-2021                166 13 7.8%
Apr-2021                146 4 2.7%

May-2021                175 9 5.1%
Jun-2021                196 10 5.1%
Jul-2021                199 13 6.5%

Aug-2021                197 15 7.6%
Sep-2021                229 18 7.9%
Oct-2021                233 17 7.3%
Nov-2021                190 14 7.4%
Dec-2021                294 22 7.5%
Jan-2022                213 16 7.5%
Feb-2022                242 26 10.7%
Mar-2022                173 15 8.7%
Apr-2022                194 13 6.7%

May-2022                239 14 5.9%
Jun-2022                218 8 3.7%
Jul-2022                227 16 7.0%

Aug-2022                292 19 6.5%
Sep-2022                311 22 7.1%
Oct-2022                229 13 5.7%

TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversions



Month

Households
Received

Diversion Payment

Households
Received

Cash Assistance
Within 180 days (1)

% Households
Received

Cash Assistance
Within 180 days (1)

TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversions

Nov-2022                239 14 5.9%
Dec-2022                260 19 7.3%
Jan-2023                238 18 7.6%
Feb-2023                236 20 8.5%
Mar-2023                197 18 9.1%
Apr-2023                266 19 7.1%

May-2023                308 21 6.8%
Jun-2023                302 16 5.3%
Jul-2023                304 21 6.9%

Aug-2023                337 18 5.3%
Sep-2023                283 12 4.2%
Oct-2023                256 9 3.5%
Nov-2023                248 13 5.2%
Dec-2023                259 33 12.7%
Jan-2024                278 
Feb-2024                256 
Mar-2024                205 
Apr-2024                216 

May-2024                271 
Jun-2024                303 

 1.  Updates are provided based on a 180-day lag
Note:
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